Hydrant Flushing

During this warm weather we have experienced increased flows and reports of roily water in
some sections of our service area. In an effort to alleviate this situation we will be flushing
hydrants between July 7-10 and July 13-17 during the hours of 9:00-11:00AM and 1:00-
4:00PM.

There may be reductions in pressure and/or discolored water. While not aesthetically
pleasing , the water is completely disinfected and safe to use; however, please take
precautions regarding your laundry routine.

To help you plan accordingly, the following represents our anticipated flushing schedule.

HYDRANT FLUSHING SEQUENCE:

DAY 1

1. Christian Hill Road near 184 Christian Hill Road
2. North Plain Road near 249 North Plain Road
3. North Plain Road near 249 North Plain Road
4. North Plain Road near 257 North Plain Road
5. North Plain Road near 276 North Plain Road
6. Crimson Lane blow off end of street

7. North Plain Road near 342 North Plain

DAY 2

8. Brookside blow off near Brookside Court

9. North Plain Road near 337 North Plain

10 North Plain Road near 364 North Plain

11. North Plain Road & Main near 380 North Plain Road
12. Linda Lane near 18 Linda Lane

13. Wyantenuck Street near 30 Wyantentuck Street
14. North Plain Road near 396 North Plain Road
15. North Plain Road near 410 North Plain Road
16. North Plain Road corner of Pixley Hill Road

DAY 3



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

. Water Street blow off

. Great Barrington Road

. North Plain Road & Division Street

. Division Street

. Division Street

. Park & Maple Street
. Maple Street

. Walnut Street blow off

DAY 4

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32

Spruce Street
Park Street
Park Street
Park Street
Park Street
Park Street
Grove Street

. Ramsdell Road

DAY 5

33

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

. Mountain Street

. Park Street

Park Street

Park Street

Great Barrington Housing
Great Barrington Housing
Cone Avenue

Park Street

DAY 6

41

42

. Park Street

. Park Street

end of street

near 276 Great Barrington Road
near intersection

near 70 Division Street

near 63 Division Street

near 284 Park Street

near 12 Maple Street

near 12 Walnut Street

end of street

near 283 Park Street
near 243 Park Street
near 244 Park Street
near 229 Park Street
near 115 Park Street
near 223 Grove Street

across from last house/ blow off

near 8 Mountain Street
near 308 Park Street
near 316 Park Street
near 334 Park Street
near #1 Hydrant

near #17 hydrant

near 362 Park Street

near 372 Park Street

near 386 Park Street

near 395 Park Street



43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

Park Street
Park Street
Van Deusenville Road
Van Deusenville Road
Van Deusenville Road

Van Deusenville Road

DAY 7

49

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

. Van Deusenville Road
Van Deusenville Road
Front Street

Front Street

Oak Street

Main Street

South Street

Main Street

DAY 8

57

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

. Forrest Street
Highland Street
Highland Street
Pleasant Street
Meadow Street
Fire Station

Depot & Main Street

DAY 9

64.

65.

66.

67.

Main Street
Route 183 at Town Line
Blow off in woods

Furnace District

near bridge

near 420 Park Street

near 16 Van Deusenville Road
near 97 Van Deusenville Road
near 55 Van Deusenville Road

near 69 Van Deusenville Road

near 89 Van Deusenville Road
near 99 Van Deusenville Road
near 117 Front Street

near 133 Front Street

near 319 Oak Street

near 1020 Main Street

near 208 South Street

near 1045 Main Street

near 8 Forrest Street
near 208 Highland Street
near 213 Highland Street
near 212 Pleasant Street
near 81 Meadow Street
near fire station

near intersection

near 1100 Main
near house #66
near Route 183

near 5 Furnace District



68

69

70. Furnace District at Route 183

. Apple Street

. Housatonic Court

DAY 10

71

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

. Route 183

High Street

High Street

High Street

Hart Street

Kirk & North Street
Kirk Street
Fairview Road

Prospect Street

near 3 Apple Street
near 2 Housatonic Court

near house #54

near house #50/ blow off — end of pipe
near 34 High Street

near 32 High Street

near 21 High Street/ 2 hydrants

near 32 Hart Street

near 32 Kirk Street

near 28 Kirk Street

near 5 Fairview Road

near 328 Prospect Street



