Hydrant Flushing

During this warm weather we have experienced increased flows and reports of roily water in some sections of our service area. In an effort to alleviate this situation we will be flushing hydrants between July 7-10 and July 13-17 during the hours of 9:00-11:00AM and 1:00-4:00PM.

There may be reductions in pressure and/or discolored water. While not aesthetically pleasing, the water is completely disinfected and safe to use; however, please take precautions regarding your laundry routine.

To help you plan accordingly, the following represents our anticipated flushing schedule.

HYDRANT FLUSHING SEQUENCE:

DAY 1

1.	Christian Hill Road	near 184 Christian Hill Road
2.	North Plain Road	near 249 North Plain Road
3.	North Plain Road	near 249 North Plain Road
4.	North Plain Road	near 257 North Plain Road
5.	North Plain Road	near 276 North Plain Road
6.	Crimson Lane blow off	end of street
7.	North Plain Road	near 342 North Plain

DAY 2

8.	Brookside blow off	near Brookside Court
9.	North Plain Road	near 337 North Plain
10	North Plain Road	near 364 North Plain
11.	North Plain Road & Main	near 380 North Plain Road
12.	Linda Lane	near 18 Linda Lane
13.	Wyantenuck Street	near 30 Wyantentuck Street
14.	North Plain Road	near 396 North Plain Road
15.	North Plain Road	near 410 North Plain Road
16.	North Plain Road	corner of Pixley Hill Road

DAY 3

17. Water Street blow off	end of street
18. Great Barrington Road	near 276 Great Barrington Road
19. North Plain Road & Division Street	near intersection
20. Division Street	near 70 Division Street
21. Division Street	near 63 Division Street
22. Park & Maple Street	near 284 Park Street
23. Maple Street	near 12 Maple Street
24. Walnut Street blow off	near 12 Walnut Street
DAY 4	
25. Spruce Street	end of street
26. Park Street	near 283 Park Street
27. Park Street	near 243 Park Street
28. Park Street	near 244 Park Street
29. Park Street	near 229 Park Street
30. Park Street	near 115 Park Street
31. Grove Street	near 223 Grove Street
32. Ramsdell Road	across from last house/ blow off
DAY 5	
33. Mountain Street	near 8 Mountain Street
34. Park Street	near 308 Park Street
35. Park Street	near 316 Park Street
36. Park Street	near 334 Park Street
37. Great Barrington Housing	near #1 Hydrant
38. Great Barrington Housing	near #17 hydrant
39. Cone Avenue	near 362 Park Street
40. Park Street	near 372 Park Street
DAY 6	
41. Park Street	near 386 Park Street
42. Park Street	near 395 Park Street

43. Park Street	near bridge			
44. Park Street	near 420 Park Street			
45. Van Deusenville Road	near 16 Van Deusenville Road			
46. Van Deusenville Road	near 97 Van Deusenville Road			
47. Van Deusenville Road	near 55 Van Deusenville Road			
48. Van Deusenville Road	near 69 Van Deusenville Road			
DAY 7				
49. Van Deusenville Road	near 89 Van Deusenville Road			
50. Van Deusenville Road	near 99 Van Deusenville Road			
51. Front Street	near 117 Front Street			
52. Front Street	near 133 Front Street			
53. Oak Street	near 319 Oak Street			
54. Main Street	near 1020 Main Street			
55. South Street	near 208 South Street			
56. Main Street	near 1045 Main Street			
DAY 8				
57. Forrest Street	near 8 Forrest Street			
58. Highland Street	near 208 Highland Street			
59. Highland Street	near 213 Highland Street			
60. Pleasant Street	near 212 Pleasant Street			
61. Meadow Street	near 81 Meadow Street			
62. Fire Station	near fire station			
63. Depot & Main Street	near intersection			
DAY 9				
64. Main Street	near 1100 Main			
65. Route 183 at Town Line	near house #66			
66. Blow off in woods	near Route 183			
67. Furnace District	near 5 Furnace District			

68. Apple Street near 3 Apple Street

69. Housatonic Court near 2 Housatonic Court

70. Furnace District at Route 183 near house #54

DAY 10

71. Route 183 near house #50/ blow off – end of pipe

72. High Street near 34 High Street

73. High Street near 32 High Street

74. High Street near 21 High Street/ 2 hydrants

75. Hart Street near 32 Hart Street

76. Kirk & North Street near 32 Kirk Street

77. Kirk Street near 28 Kirk Street

78. Fairview Road near 5 Fairview Road

79. Prospect Street near 328 Prospect Street